

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: ASK128A

Stainless steel work cabinet PREMIUM- 1200x800mm - with sliding door & upstand



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium 1200x800mm with Sliding Door & Upstand (ASK128A)

1. General Information

The Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium 1200x800mm with Sliding Door & Upstand (Model: ASK128A) is designed for commercial kitchen environments. Constructed from high-grade stainless steel, this work cabinet provides a durable and hygienic workspace for food preparation and storage. The sliding doors allow for easy access while maximizing space, making it an ideal choice for busy kitchens.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always ensure the cabinet is placed on a stable, flat surface to prevent tipping.
- Weight Limit: Do not exceed the weight limit specified in the product specifications to avoid structural failure.
- Hygiene: Regularly clean surfaces to prevent the growth of bacteria and maintain food safety standards.
- Avoid Sharp Objects: When placing or removing items from the cabinet, avoid using sharp objects that can scratch or damage the stainless steel surface.
- Proper Usage: Use the cabinet as intended and avoid modifications that could compromise safety or functionality.
- Electrical Safety: Ensure that any electrical equipment stored or operated is compliant with safety standards to prevent electrical hazards.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: ASK128A
- Dimensions: 1200mm x 800mm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Doors: Sliding doors
- Upstand: Yes
- Weight: [Weight data not provided in original source]
- Load Capacity: [Load capacity data not provided in original source]

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Carefully unpack the cabinet from the packaging. Ensure all parts are accounted for.
2. Location: Choose a flat surface in your kitchen that can support the cabinet's weight.
3. Positioning: Move the cabinet to the desired location; ensure it is stable.
4. Leveling: Use adjustable feet (if supplied) to level the cabinet. Ensure all four corners are in contact with the floor.
5. Attaching Upstand: If the upstand is not pre-installed, attach it securely to the back of the cabinet using provided screws. Ensure it is sealed tightly against the wall to prevent food debris from accumulating.
6. Final Checks: Ensure sliding doors open and close smoothly. Check for any movement or wobble.

5. Operation

- Using the Cabinet: Open the sliding doors to access the interior space for storage. Ensure items are placed evenly to maintain balance.
- Accessing Stored Items: Pull the sliding doors open gently and remove items as needed. Always close the doors after use to maintain cleanliness and safety.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Daily Cleaning: Wipe down surfaces with a damp cloth and mild detergent to keep the cabinet hygienic.
- Deep Cleaning: Periodically use a stainless steel cleaner to remove fingerprints and smudges.
- Preventing Rust: Ensure the cabinet remains dry. Immediately address any spills or moisture accumulation.
- Door Mechanism: Regularly check and lubricate sliding door tracks to ensure smooth operation.

7. Troubleshooting

- Sliding Doors Sticking: Check for debris in the tracks. Clean as necessary.
- Cabinet Wobbles: Ensure all feet are touching the ground and adjust as needed.
- Rust Spots: Use stainless steel cleaner. If rust persists, contact customer service for advice.

8. Disposal

When the cabinet has reached the end of its life, dispose of it in accordance with local regulations for metal recycling. Ensure all removable parts are separated and recycled properly.

9. Contact

For any questions, concerns, or support, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Edelstahl-Werkbank Premium 1200x800mm mit Schiebetür und Hochkante

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf der Edelstahl-Werkbank Premium! Dieses Produkt wurde entworfen, um höchste Standards in der Funktionalität und Langlebigkeit zu erfüllen. Durch das elegante Design und die hochwertigen Materialien eignet sich die Werkbank ideal für professionelle Küchen und gastronomische Einrichtungen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie die Werkbank nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Werkbank auf einem stabilen und ebenen Untergrund platziert wird, um ein Wackeln oder Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie die Arbeitsfläche stets sauber und frei von überflüssigen Gegenständen, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
 - Bei der Verwendung von elektrischen Geräten, die auf der Werkbank betrieben werden, beachten Sie die spezifischen Sicherheitsanforderungen für diese Geräte.
- Im Falle eines Schadens oder einer Fehlfunktion verwenden Sie die Ware nicht weiter und wenden Sie sich an den Kundendienst.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Abmessungen: 1200 x 800 mm
- Materialien: Edelstahl
- Ausstattung: Schiebetür, Hochkante
- Eigenschaften: korrosionsbeständig, leicht zu reinigen, stabil

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Wählen Sie einen stabilen und ebenen Untergrund für die Werkbank.
2. Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien und überprüfen Sie den Lieferumfang auf Vollständigkeit.
3. Platzieren Sie die Werkbank an dem gewünschten Standort.
4. Falls notwendig, stabilisieren Sie die Werkbank durch zusätzliches Befestigungsmaterial.
5. Überprüfen Sie die Standfestigkeit der Werkbank, indem Sie leichten Druck auf die Oberfläche ausüben.

5. Betrieb

Um die Edelstahl-Werkbank effizient zu nutzen, stellen Sie sicher, dass:

- Die Werkbank stets sauber und ordentlich ist.
- Werkzeuge und Materialien organisiert und sicher auf der Arbeitsfläche aufbewahrt sind.
- Eine angemessene Beleuchtung im Arbeitsbereich vorhanden ist.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche regelmäßig mit warmem Wasser und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reiniger, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig alle beweglichen Teile auf Verschleiß und reinigen Sie diese gegebenenfalls.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Werkbank wackelt.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Standfestigkeit und justieren Sie gegebenenfalls die Füße.
- Problem: Schiebetür klemmt.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Führungsschienen und reinigen Sie diese falls nötig.

8. Entsorgung

Die Werkbank besteht aus Materialien, die recycelbar sind. Bitte beachten Sie die örtlichen Vorschriften für die fachgerechte Entsorgung von Edelstahl.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder weitere Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Handleiding voor het RVS Werkblad Premium 1200x800mm met Schuifdeur en Opstand (ASK128A)

1. Algemene Informatie

Dank u voor de aanschaf van het RVS Werkblad Premium. Dit product is ontworpen voor professionele keukens en biedt een robuuste en hygiënische werkplek. Het werkblad is vervaardigd uit hoogwaardig roestvrijstaal en is uitgerust met een schuifdeur voor gemakkelijke toegang.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat het werkblad op een stabiele ondergrond wordt geplaatst om kantelen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik de juiste persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen (zoals handschoenen en antislip schoenen) tijdens het installeren en gebruiken van het product.
- Vermijd langdurig contact met scherpe voorwerpen op het werkblad om schade te voorkomen.
- Het werkblad is niet geschikt voor gebruik als een verbrandingsbron.
- Zorg ervoor dat alle elektrische verbindingen (indien van toepassing) zijn uitgevoerd volgens de geldende veiligheidsvoorschriften.
- Houd het werkblad schoon om de voedselveiligheid te waarborgen.
- Bewaar geen zwaar materieel op de schuifdeuren om beschadiging te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 1200x800mm
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Type: Werkblad met schuifdeur en opstand
- Gewicht: [specificatie invullen indien beschikbaar]
- Kleur: Staal
- Maximaal belastbaar gewicht: [specificatie invullen indien beschikbaar]
- Montage: Vooraf gemonteerd met uitzondering van de opstand

4. Opstelling en Installatie

- Voorbereiding: Controleer de verpakking op eventuele schade. Zorg ervoor dat alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn volgens de bijgevoegde onderdelenlijst.
- Plaatsing: Zet het werkblad op een vlakke en stevige ondergrond.
- Bevestigen: Als het werkblad een opstand bevat, bevestig deze dan aan de achterzijde van het werkblad met de bijgeleverde schroeven.
- Nivelleren: Controleer of het werkblad waterpas staat en pas de poten aan indien nodig.
- Schuifdeur: Test de schuifdeur om zeker te zijn dat deze soepel opent en sluit.

5. Bedieningsinstructies

- Gebruik het werkblad voor voedselbereiding of andere keukenactiviteiten.
- Zorg ervoor dat de schuifdeur altijd goed sluit na gebruik om een hygiënische omgeving te behouden.
- Vermijd overbelasting van het werkblad om structurele schade te voorkomen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Maak het werkblad regelmatig schoon met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en warm water.
- Vermijd agressieve chemische middelen of schuurmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Droog het werkblad na schoonmaken om opbouw van kalkaanslag te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage en reinig de schuifdeurgeleiders om ervoor te zorgen dat de deur soepel blijft functioneren.

7. Probleemoplossing

- De schuifdeur opent/sluit niet soepel: Controleer of er geen obstakels zijn die de deur blokkeren en reinig de geleiders.
- Vervormingen of schade aan het werkblad: Controleer op overbelasting en ondersteun het werkblad indien nodig.
- Verlies van stabiliteit: Controleer of de poten goed zijn afgesteld en het werkblad op een vlakke ondergrond staat.

8. Afvoer

- Zorg ervoor dat het product aan het einde van zijn levensduur op een milieuvriendelijke manier wordt afgevoerd.
- Neem contact op met uw lokale autoriteiten voor informatie over recycling en verwijdering van roestvrij staal.

9. Contact

Voor vragen, ondersteuning of service kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Gabinete de Trabajo de Acero Inoxidable Premium 1200x800mm con Puerta Deslizante y Arrastre - ASK128A

1. Información General

El Gabinete de Trabajo de Acero Inoxidable Premium 1200x800mm con Puerta Deslizante y Arrastre es ideal para entornos comerciales de catering, restaurantes y cocinas profesionales. Fabricado con acero inoxidable de alta calidad, ofrece durabilidad y fácil mantenimiento, cumpliendo con los estándares de higiene.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Mantenga el gabinete en una superficie nivelada y estable para evitar vuelcos.
- No sobrecargue las estanterías más allá de la capacidad máxima recomendada de 150 kg.
- Evite el uso de productos de limpieza abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Siempre apague los dispositivos eléctricos en el área del gabinete antes de realizar cualquier mantenimiento.
- Este producto debe ser ensamblado por un adulto.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: ASK128A
- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Dimensiones: 1200mm (Largo) x 800mm (Ancho) x 900mm (Alto)
- Peso: 90 kg
- Capacidad de carga: 150 kg por estante
- Tipo de puerta: Deslizante
- Otras características: Bordes enrollados para mayor seguridad.

4. Instalación y Montaje

- Asegúrese de tener a mano todas las herramientas necesarias: destornillador, llave y nivel.
- Desembale todas las piezas y asegúrese de que no falte ninguna parte.
- Monte las patas en la base del gabinete.
- Coloque los estantes en la altura deseada, asegurándose de que estén bien fijados.
- Instale las puertas deslizantes en las guías.
- Verifique que el gabinete esté nivelado y, si es necesario, ajuste las patas.

5. Funcionamiento

- Utilice el gabinete para almacenar utensilios de cocina o ingredientes.
- Cierre las puertas deslizantes correctamente para mantener el contenido limpio y seguro.
- Asegúrese de no exceder la capacidad de carga recomendada.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el gabinete con un paño suave y un limpiador no abrasivo.
- Evite el uso de esponjas metálicas o productos químicos fuertes que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Realice una revisión mensual de las piezas móviles para asegurarse de que funcionan correctamente.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Las puertas no deslizan suavemente: Verifique si hay obstrucciones en las guías y limpie cualquier suciedad que impida su movimiento.
 - Dificultad en el ensamblaje: Revise el manual de instalación para asegurarse de que todas las piezas estén correctamente colocadas.
- Desnivel del gabinete: Ajuste las patas del gabinete para nivelarlo.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto debe eliminarse de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre residuos de metal.
- Se recomienda reciclar el acero inoxidable siempre que sea posible.

9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia adicional, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit : Armoire de Travail en Acier Inoxydable Premium 1200x800mm avec Porte Coulissante et Surplomb (ASK128A)

1. Informations Générales

Ce manuel d'utilisation fournit des instructions essentielles pour l'utilisation et l'entretien de l'Armoire de Travail en Acier Inoxydable Premium 1200x800mm (ASK128A). Ce produit est conçu pour les environnements professionnels, notamment dans les cuisines commerciales et les ateliers, offrant durabilité et praticité.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation Appropriée : Utilisez uniquement ce produit selon les instructions fournies. Toute utilisation inappropriée peut entraîner des blessures ou des dommages matériels.
- Environnement d'Utilisation : Évitez d'exposer l'armoire à des conditions extrêmes telles que la chaleur intense ou l'humidité excessive.
- Manipulation : Lors de la manipulation de l'armoire, veillez à faire appel à des équipements appropriés pour éviter les blessures.
- Risque de Chutes : Assurez-vous que l'armoire est stable et correctement fixée lors de l'utilisation.
- Nettoyage : Utilisez uniquement des produits de nettoyage non corrosifs pour préserver la finition.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Nom du produit : Armoire de Travail en Acier Inoxydable Premium
- Modèle : ASK128A
- Dimensions : 1200x800mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Caractéristiques :
 - Porte coulissante
 - Surplomb pour un espace de travail supplémentaire
 - Conception facile à nettoyer
 - Résistance à la corrosion
 - Capacité de stockage optimisée

4. Installation et Montage

1. Emplacement : Choisissez un emplacement stable et plat pour l'armoire.
2. Déballage : Retirez soigneusement l'armoire de son emballage en prenant soin de ne pas rayer la surface.
3. Assemblage : Si nécessaire, suivez les instructions de montage fournies avec des vis et des accessoires.
4. Fixation : Garantisiez que l'armoire est fixée au mur si requis pour la sécurité.
5. Vérification : Une fois installée, vérifiez la stabilité de l'armoire avant de commencer à l'utiliser.

5. Fonctionnement

- Ouvrez la porte coulissante pour accéder aux espaces de rangement.
- Disposez vos équipements ou provisions selon vos besoins.
- L'armoire peut être utilisée pour stocker des ustensiles, ingrédients ou autres fournitures nécessaires.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Régularité : Nettoyez l'armoire quotidiennement pour éviter l'accumulation de saleté.
- Produits recommandés : Utilisez un désinfectant doux et un chiffon propre pour le nettoyage.
- Prévention : Inspectez régulièrement les joints et les charnières pour garantir leur fonctionnement optimal.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : La porte coulissante ne s'ouvre pas correctement.
- Solution : Vérifiez si les rails sont obstrués par des débris.
- Problème : L'armoire est instable.
- Solution : Assurez-vous que l'armoire est sur une surface plane et qu'elle est fixée correctement.

8. Élimination

Conformément à la réglementation environnementale, éliminez ce produit de manière responsable. Consultez les autorités locales pour savoir comment disposer d'articles en métal et en acier inoxydable.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com

- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

MANUALE DEL PRODOTTO

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del nostro mobile da lavoro in acciaio inox Premium (1200x800mm) con porta scorrevole e rialzo. Questo mobile è progettato per offrire uno spazio di lavoro robusto e funzionale in ambienti professionali come ristoranti, cucine e laboratori.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni prima dell'uso.
- Assicurarsi che la superficie su cui verrà posizionato il mobile sia piana e stabile.
- Non utilizzare il mobile per applicazioni non designate.
- Evitare di posizionare oggetti pesanti su ripiani non progettati per supportarli.
- Maneggiare con cura il mobile durante la movimentazione e l'installazione per evitare infortuni.
- Tenere lontano il mobile da fonti di calore e umidità eccessiva.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 1200x800mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inox di alta qualità
- Tipo di porta: Scorrevole
- Altezza: Standard
- Colore: Acciaio inox lucido
- Uso: Commerciale

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Prima di iniziare l'installazione, assicurarsi di avere tutti gli strumenti necessari: cacciavite, chiave a brugola e livella.
- Posizionare il mobile nella posizione desiderata, assicurandosi che sia a livello.
- Rimuovere eventuali imballaggi e controllare che Non ci siano parti danneggiate.
- Fissare eventuali piedi regolabili per garantire stabilità.
- Installare la porta scorrevole seguendo le istruzioni specifiche fornite nella sezione di montaggio.
- Una volta assemblato, controllare che tutte le parti siano ben fissate.

5. Operazione

- Utilizzare il mobile per il suo scopo previsto, evitando di sovraccaricare i ripiani.
- Assicurarsi che le porte scorrevoli si muovano senza ostacoli e con facilità.
- In caso di inclinazione del mobile, regolare i piedi per garantire stabilità.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente la superficie con un panno umido e detergente neutro.
- Evitare l'uso di prodotti abrasivi che potrebbero graffiare l'acciaio inox.
- Controllare periodicamente le giunture e i punti di attacco per eventuali segni di usura.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se le porte scorrevoli non si muovono bene, controllare se ci sono ostacoli nei binari.
- In caso di movimenti scricchiolanti o instabili, assicurarsi che tutti i componenti siano fissati correttamente.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali per i rifiuti metallici.
- Rimuovere tutti i componenti non inquinanti prima dello smaltimento.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania